## **WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT BOARD**

January 27, 2025

Notice is hereby given that there will be a public meeting of the First Planning District Workforce Development Board on **Wednesday**, **January 29**, **2025** at **8:30** a.m. This meeting will be held at Nunez Community College, 3710 Paris Rd, Chalmette, LA, in the STCCC Conference Room.

Α(	GENDA:	
1.	Call to order	Mindy Nunez Airhart, Chairman
2.	Welcome	Mindy Nunez Airhart (5 minutes)
3.	Invocation	Suzanne Torregano
4.	Comments from the Chairman	Mindy Nunez Airhart (5 minutes)
	a. Probable formation of committees coming in next few months	
5.	Approval of December meeting minutes	Mindy Nunez Airhart (2 minutes)
6.	Review of Expenditure Reports through December 2024 (Questions only)	Suzanne Torregano (5 minutes)
7.	Review and approval of Revised Policy (103-16)	Suzanne Torregano (3 minutes)
8.	Review One Stop Operator RFP Procurement Considerations	Suzanne Torregano (10 minutes)
9.	Additional Updates	Suzanne Torregano (5 minutes)
	<ul><li>a. 2025 Allotment</li><li>b. Regional &amp; Local Plan Updates</li></ul>	
10	Updates and discussion on current initiatives	Dave Maziarz (10 minutes)
11	One Stop Operator Updates	Bryan Moore (5 minutes)
12	Other Business	
13	Review of action items	
14	Public Comment Period	

Mindy Nunez Airhant

Mindy Nunez Airhart, Chairman

Serving Plaquemines, St. Bernard & St. Tammany Parishes

## **Audit Trail**



## **Document Details**

Title WDB Jan Meeting Agenda

File Name WDB Meeting Notice and agenda Jan 29 2025.pdf

**Document ID** 783d9248bf824ec3ba0d43b2f1600b86

**Fingerprint** 9145d250e29675d91e75778330725456

Status Completed

## **Document History**

Document Created	Document Created by Suzanne Torregano (storregano@triparishworks.net) Fingerprint: e4f4fef2c99e6454b9502c86f6699597	Jan 27 2025 01:38PM America/Chicago
Document Sent	Document Sent to Mindy Nunez Airhart (Mindy@sse-la.com)	Jan 27 2025 01:38PM America/Chicago
Document Viewed	Document Viewed by Mindy Nunez Airhart (Mindy@sse-la.com) IP: 184.188.102.10	Jan 27 2025 01:49PM America/Chicago
Document Signed	Document Signed by Mindy Nunez Airhart (Mindy@sse-la.com) IP: 184.188.102.10  Mindy Munez Airhart	Jan 27 2025 01:51PM America/Chicago
Document Completed	This document has been completed. Fingerprint: 9145d250e29675d91e75778330725456	Jan 27 2025 01:52PM America/Chicago